[0, W SN 'S I NS I

e Ol B e

\O

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 20050818-Z001 WHICH
ADOPTED THE SOUTH CONGRESS COMBINED NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN AS
AN ELEMENT OF THE IMAGINE AUSTIN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, TO
CHANGE THE LAND USE DESIGNATION ON THE FUTURE LAND USE MAP
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 440 EAST ST. ELMO ROAD, BUILDING F.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Ordinance No. 20050818-Z001 adopted the South Congress Combined
Neighborhood Plan as an element of the Imagine Austin Comprehensive Plan.

PART 2. Ordinance No. 20050818-Z001 is amended to change the land use designation
from industry to commercial for the property located at 440 East St. Elmo Road,
Building F, on the future land use map attached as Exhibit “A” and incorporated in this
ordinance, and described in File NPA-2016-0020.01 at the Planning and Zoning
Department.

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on , 2016.
PASSED AND APPROVED
§
, 2016 §
Steve Adler
Mayor
APPROVED: ATTEST:
Anne L. Morgan Jannette S. Goodall
City Attorney ’ City Clerk

Draft 6/1/2016 Page 1 of | COA Law Department




4 pe
aPog b

e
24qg P

ab

&
4

ap P S o
d

g

L)

jd

L Aege 49 430 04949 4% 4
PR D EED

D8 LS bay Ak &L ba
" Opt Vpa e

A._v .QDAQAP
Ll TS
VDQDQV.P

L«:..Qaﬂavaﬂad_a_ﬂav
D ASRE IS 4P 98 g T AL
ap ap & M by

A_QVQ.a_ﬂVd.ﬁ_ﬂV“ QO..Q.GO.QQQ

AT A% G0 dd el

AP gD 490 49 40 4949 47 P AP @ P P A0 g7 AT 4B a7 7
Q Q 3 4 a 4 4 4 4 4

fp
Fng
AT A AN AN

440 East St. Elmo Road (Bldg. F) (7,289 sq. ft.)
Future Land Use Designation

Commercia

SpSa Tt 5 opa V0
EEPRAE

ap & D p g
>
RN TIN

|

Py ¥
4 4 9
VG?DVOG Dvdvbvdv D—vd_vbvdv ab Y

L opfs Tpha opta Tpla opba Tpl s opda 9

A comprehensive plan shall not constitute zoning regulations or establish zoning

district boundaries.

balywqa paaly sl paed o

4 4q 41 4 4

ap o bEbap ab oL a bl op 474
babdvp ODQbadeDQVDQD

Fda gvda
alb Fp &b Tl ab Ppap @ I
o Pptavpfa Tplaopia Y

4 q

boa epTa

P YT A JTA T GO L ATH T AT L0 G

& Open Space

on

[

R

@ ©
2 ;
Q

o )
o o
R @
= =

Industry
Recreat

q
4

9L
e

r
6.9
ol ]
o,

ik,

]

ly

'/ /B Commercial

(:] Single-Family

Future Land Use

m Commercial

m Multi-Fam

fic accuracy or

ing speci

-the-ground survey and represents oniy the

ty of Austin regard

i

Department

de by the C
iew
meredithm

2016-0020.01

formational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,

Is ma

It does not represent an on

f property boundaries.

ion o
No warranty
n

in
focat

ive

for
or surveying purposes.

itA
ference.

ty of Aust
Planning and Development Rev

is

i

Created on 5/25/2018. by

te refat

C

duct has been produced by the Planning and Development Review for the sole purpose of

iCre

i
duct

is pro
engineering,
approximaf
is pro

South Congress Combined Neighborhood Planning Area

Exh

Amendment NPA-

geograph
completeness.

Thi
Th




