1 2 3	ODDIN ANCE NO
<i>3</i> 4	ORDINANCE NO.
5	
6	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 20050818-Z001 WHICH
7 8	AND ELEMENT OF THE IMAGINE AUSTIN COMPREHENSIVE PLANTED
9	AN ELEMENT OF THE IMAGINE AUSTIN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, TO CHANGE THE LAND USE DESIGNATION ON THE FUTURE LAND USE MAP
10	FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 440 EAST ST. ELMO ROAD, BUILDING F.
11	
12 13	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
14	PART 1. Ordinance No. 20050818-Z001 adopted the South Congress Combined
15	Neighborhood Plan as an element of the Imagine Austin Comprehensive Plan.
16 17 18 19 20	PART 2. Ordinance No. 20050818-Z001 is amended to change the land use designation from industry to commercial for the property located at 440 East St. Elmo Road, Building F, on the future land use map attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated in this ordinance, and described in File NPA-2016-0020.01 at the Planning and Zoning Department.
21	PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on, 2016.
	That is in a standard that of the standard that is a standard that is
22	
23	PASSED AND APPROVED
24	
Z -	
25	
26 27	, 2016
28	Steve Adler
29	Mayor
30	
31	APPROVED: ATTEST:
32 33	Anne L. Morgan Jannette S. Goodall City Attorney City Clerk
34	City Clerk
	Draft 6/1/2016 Page 1 of 1 COA Law Department



Exhibit A South Congress Combined Neighborhood Planning Area Amendment NPA-2016-0020.01

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

City of Austin Planning and Development Review Department Created on 5/25/2016, by: meredithm

